LDK220U33R Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LDK220U33R-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number LDK220U33R
Description IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 200MA SOT89
Detailed Description Linear Voltage Regulator IC Positive Fixed 1 Output
 200mA SOT-89

A ceramic capacitor stabilizes it on the output.
The very low drop voltage, low quiescent current and low noise make it suitable for
battery-powered applications.
The enable logic control function puts the LDK220 in shutdown mode allowing a total
current consumption lower than 1 µA.
The device also includes a short-circuit constant current limiting and thermal
protection.
Maturity status link
LDK220
200 mA low quiescent current and low noise LDO
LDK220
Datasheet
DS10219 - Rev 7 - November 2021
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
LDK220U33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 200MA SOT89
1 Diagram

DS10219 - Rev 7 page 27/32
LDK220U33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 200MA SOT89
Figure 44. DFN6 carrier tape
LDK220
DFN6 packing information
DS10219 - Rev 7 page 28/32
LDK220U33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 200MA SOT89
Figure 45. DFN6 device orientation in tape
LDK220
DFN6 packing information
DS10219 - Rev 7 page 29/32
LDK220U33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 200MA SOT89
8 Ordering information
Table 14. Order codes
SOT323-5L SOT23-5L SOT-89 DFN6 Output voltage (V)
LDK220C25R LDK220M25R LDK220PU25R 2.5
LDK220C27R LDK220M27R LDK220PU27R 2.7
LDK220C30R LDK220M30R LDK220U30R LDK220PU30R 3
LDK220C32R LDK220M32R LDK220PU32R 3.2
LDK220C33R LDK220M33R LDK220U33R LDK220PU33R 3.3
LDK220M35R 3.5
LDK220C36R LDK220M36R LDK220U36R LDK220PU36R 3.6
LDK220C40R LDK220M40R LDK220PU40R 4
LDK220C50R LDK220M50R LDK220U50R LDK220PU50R 5
LDK220C-R LDK220M-R LDK220PU-R ADJ
LDK220
Ordering information
DS10219 - Rev 7 page 30/32
LDK220U33R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 3.3V 200MA SOT89
Revision history
Table 15. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
19-Mar-2014 1 Initial release.